o

o

! g ) i:';
.Y Soo W)

o . el

{/ =) STATE OF NEBRASKA
<fm—0g > ;

‘%; =38 Dave Heineman DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
.1: 1 o :,; Governor Randall D. Peters, P.E., Director — State Engineer
\\\\g%“'. r!. \“,:-_{f/ 1500 Highway 2 » PO Box 94759 » Lincoln NE 68509-4759

e Phone (402)471-4567 = FAX (402)479-4325  transportation.nebraska.gov

December 14, 2012

The Honorable Lavon L. Heidemann
Senator, State of Nebraska

District #1, State Capitol

P.O. Box 94604

Lincoln, NE 68509-4604

Dear Senator Heidemann:

As required by Section 13-1210, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement 2006, the
enclosed Public Transportation Assistance Program Report is submitted by the Nebraska
Department of Roads. The report details the state funds requested by each applicant for eligible
operating costs in the current fiscal year. The report is separated into two categories. The
categories are paratransit vans and large fixed route buses.

Sincerely,

P D

Randall D. Peters, P.E.
Director — State Engineer

RDP:ET:z

Enclosure

An Equal Opportunity | Affirmative Action Emplover



FY 2012 Public Transportation Assistance Program Reprt - as required by Section 13-1210, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006.

Applicant

Neligh

Wolf Memorial Albion

Box Butte Co.
Ainsworth

Mid-Neb Comm Serv
Oakland

Butler Co.

Cedar County
Chase Co.

Sidney

Midland AAA
Schuyler

Broken Bow
Crawford

Chadron

Dawson Co.
Chappell Senior Citz
Wakefield

ENOA

Fremont
Benkelkman

Fillmore Co.

Cambridge Mem. Hosp.

Blue Rivers AAA

Burwell Transit

Grant Co.

Hall Co.

Harlan Co.

Paratransit Vehicles
Funds Requested

9,932
13,482
59,875

3,385

286,171

9,075
10,799
10,139
39,181
60,391
43,587
10,266
17,532
13,078
20,444
31,602
18,051

4,290
43,894
26,540
12,634
21,323
12,521
97,437

7,702

3,147
96,271

14,273

Paratransit Vehicles
Projected Funds Awarded

9,932
13,482
59,875

3,385

286,171

9,075
10,799
10,139
39,181
60,391
43,587
10,266
17,532
13,078
20,444
31,602
18,051

4,290
43,894
26,540
12,634
21,323
12,521
97 437

7,702

3,147
96,271

14,273

Fixed Route Bus Fixed Route Bus
Funds Requested Projected Funds Awarded




Paratransit Vehicles

Paratransit Vehicles

Fixed Route Bus

Page 2

Fixed Route Bus

Applicant Funds Requested Projected Funds Awarded Funds Requested Projected Funds Awarded
Hitchcock Co Transit 19,740 19,740
Atkinson 1,946 1,946
St. Anthony's Hospital 29,893 29,893
Hooker Co. 5,846 5,846
Tecumseh 18,770 18,770
Ogallala 36,145 36,145
Kimball Co. 13,665 13,665
Lundberg Mem. Hosp 19,518 19,518
Lancaster Co. 20,908 20,908
North Platte 126,118 126,118
Community Concern 41,849 41,849
Central City 16,798 16,798
Morrill Co. 17,485 17,485
Fullerton 17,329 17,329
Pawnee Co. 5,180 5,180
Perkins Co. 15,586 15,586
Phelps Co. 31,576 31,576
Plainview 4,592 4,592
Columbus 52,858 52,858
McCook 31,983 31,983
Richardson Co. 12,971 12,971
Rock Co. 4,553 4,553
SCAT 69,942 69,942
Saunders Co. 19.728 19,728
Scotts Bluff Co. 67,621 67,621
Seward Co. 32,888 32,888
Sheridan Co. 8,957 8,957
Loup City 12,108 12,108
Valley Co.Hosp. 28,312 28,312
Wayne 16,641 16,641




Paratransit Vehicles

Paratransit Vehicles

Fixed Route Bus

Page 3

Fixed Route Bus

Applicant Funds Requested Projected Funds Awarded Funds Requested Projected Funds Awarded
Webster Co. 25,209 25,209

Guide Rock 5974 5,974

York Co. 25,863 25,863

South Sioux City 20,000 20,000

LaVista 30,469 30,469

Bellevue 132,884 132,884

Papillion 35,412 35412

MAT 6,152,978 463,316
Lincoln 3,289,112 240,050
Grand Total 2,074,339 2,074,339 9,442,090 703,366




